ABB Network Partner
00
01
02
03
04
05
06

sizes, and they are fixed to the terminal base with
two cross-head screws.
Ordering No., rated voltage, type designation and
the symbol of the relay is printed on the front area
of the protective cover.
The relays are provided with light emitting diodes
(LEDs) for the indication of activated coils.
The relays operate within a range of 80-110% of
the rated voltage. Permissible temperature range
is given in the data table.
RXMD 1 is a bistable auxiliary relay with two
windings. The contacts of the relay are of
medium duty type. One of the windings is used to
operate the contacts into one position, and the
other winding resets the contacts to the first posi-
tion. The relay can be continuous energized or
pulse operated, which means that the contacts
remain in their last position if the supply voltage
drops. If one of the coils is energized and then
the other coil is energized the relay will remain in
the first position.
RXMD 1 has one LED which indicates for one of
the two positions when the relay is continuously
energized.
RXMD 1
(SE 940749)
RXMD 1
Bistable relay
1MRK 508 017-BEN
Page 2
ABB Network Partner
Technical data
Table 1:
Rated voltage Ur 24, 48, 110, 125, 220 V dc
Duty range in % of Ur 80-110%
Recovery time 250 ms
(from voltage drop for one of the coils until the same coil is
energized again or change over time when one of the coils
drop-out)
Pick-up time, typical values make/break
contact
4,0/4,0 ms
Bounce time, typical values make contact
4,0 ms
Pick-up value in % of Ur 55-75%
Power consumption at Ur =
24 V dc
48 V dc
110 V dc
220 V dc
1,1 W
1,2 W
1,4 W
1,4 W
Permitted ambient temperature
operative range
storage range
-20°C to+55°C
-40°C to+70°C
Degree of protection IP 44 (acc. to IEC 529)
Table 2: Insulation tests
Test values Ref. standard
Dielectric test
between coil and contacts, between
contacts and between the relays
across open contacts
2,0 kV, 50 Hz, 1 min
1,0 kV, 50 Hz, 1 min
IEC 255-5
Impulse voltage test 5,0 kV, 1,2/50 µs, 0,5 J IEC 255-5
Table 3: Mechanical tests